

AIA CLEVELAND ALLIED PROFESSIONAL MEMBER

If you are in a field related to architecture, you are invited to become an Allied Professional Member of AIA Cleveland

An **Allied Professional** member of the **AIA Cleveland Chapter** enjoys many of the rights and privileges of an Architect AIA member or Associate AIA member.

- Access a range of expertise through a peer network of more than 540 colleagues locally.
- Participate in all activities of the chapter meetings and special events at member prices.
- Enjoy networking opportunities with AIA Cleveland members.
- Gather insights and solutions through our monthly continuing education programs.
- Attend events, activities, and network opportunities.
- You are invited to serve on any committee of the chapter. These knowledge communities build a peer network of colleagues who share your interests and practice specializations.
- Signify that you adhere to a professional code of ethics and share a common goal to build a better world for all people.
- Receive member prices for AIA Contract Documents, the most widely accepted standard form documents in the industry.
- Receive our weekly email newsletter subscription to keep current with the activities of the chapter.
- Promote yourself using the title "Allied Professional Member of AIA Cleveland."

For more information on AIA Cleveland, the benefits in becoming an Allied Professional Member, or to view our event calendar, visit our website at www.aiacleveland.com

Note that Allied Professional Members may not use the initials AIA nor the phrase "The American Institute of Architects", alone or otherwise, nor the seal, symbol or insignia of the chapter or the Institute

Allied Professional Member Dues are \$300 for 12 months from start date.

Thank you for your consideration of becoming an Allied Professional member of AIA Cleveland.

If you have any further questions, please contact:

Patty Lampert, AIA Cleveland Executive Director, at 216.575.6266 or director@aiacleveland.com



American Institute of Architects | Cleveland Chapter

2024 AIA Cleveland Allied Professional Member

An AIA Cleveland Membership for product representatives, allied professionals, friends of architecture or other non-Architects / non-Architectural graduates (or see other membership categories)

\$300 for 12 months from start date

Allied Member Name:		
Company Name:		
Nember Phone:		
Nailing Address:		
City:		
-mail:		
usiness Website:		
Payment enclosed (check number))	
Charge my credit card:		
#:	Exp. Date:	CVC Code:
ame as it appears on the card:		
Billing Address, if different from abo	ve:	
Street:		
City:	242	10: 7IP:

Return this form to:

American Institute of Architects, Cleveland Chapter, Center for Architecture and Design 2059 East 14th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44115

Or email Patty Lampert, AIA Cleveland Executive Director, at director@aiacleveland.com

Questions:

Patty Lampert | AIA Cleveland Executive Director | 216.626.5755 | <u>director@aiacleveland.com</u> Arne Goldman | 2022 Director of Membership | 440.39.5404 | <u>agoldman@marousbrothers.com</u>